

Irving Professional Fire Fighters Association

Local 2073 of the International Association of Fire Fighters

March 11, 2025

Councilman John Bloch,

It is my pleasure to write you today, informing you of our vote for endorsement. The Irving Professional Fire Fighters Association (IAFF Local 2073) held a vote at this month's meeting to endorse your candidacy for Irving City Council - Place 1.

Our members appreciate your support over the last couple of years while serving on City Council. Your thoughtful consideration to the needs of the Irving Fire Fighters and public safety does not go unnoticed by our members. Additionally, we always appreciate when you meet with us and ask tough questions, ensuring you have all of the information necessary to make an informed decision.

We look forward to supporting you and your continued impact, and we are excited to work with you on initiatives that impact all the citizens and employees of Irving.

Thank you,

President

Brian Becker

Jerome Karr Vice President

Richard Estes
Secretary

Jeff BrownTreasurer

Mark AbidePolitical Director

1963 E. Irving Blvd. Irving, TX 75060

www.iaff2073.org

Brian Becker President, Irving Fire Fighters 469-514-7242 | bbecker@iaff2073.org www.irvingfirefighters.org